



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1468/1
EHS:jld

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 489**

January 13, 2016 - Offered by Representative BRANDTJEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 11, line 3: delete "employee, contractor, or volunteer." and substitute
3 "employee or contractor."

4 **2.** Page 11, line 10: delete lines 10 to 16 and substitute:

5 "48.981 (2) (ag) *Definition.* In this subsection, "neglect" means failure, refusal,
6 or inability on the part of a caregiver to provide necessary care, food, clothing,
7 medical or dental care, or shelter so as to seriously endanger the physical health of
8 the child."

9 **3.** Page 11, line 18: delete "An employee, contractor, or volunteer" and
10 substitute "An employee or contractor".

11 **4.** Page 14, line 4: delete "as required under sub. (2) (a) (ar), (b), or (bm) or (2m)
12 (d) or (e)." and substitute "as required under sub. (2) (a) (ar), (b), or (bm) ~~or (2m) (d)~~
13 ~~or (e).~~".

